# OP \$40.00 5633471

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM527902 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name        | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                              |
|-------------|----------|----------------|--|
| EFM USA LLC |          | 04/18/2019     | Limited Liability Company:<br>CALIFORNIA |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Need It Now Delivers, LLC           |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 37-18 57th Street                   |
| City:           | Woodside                            |
| State/Country:  | NEW YORK                            |
| Postal Code:    | 11377                               |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 5633471 | NEEDNOW   |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2126873667

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2126876262

Email: agallanty@bartonesq.com
Correspondent Name: Alan T. Gallanty, Esq.

**Address Line 1:** 711 Third Avenue, 14th Floor

Address Line 2: Barton LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Alan T. Gallanty    |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /s/ Alan T Gallanty |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 06/14/2019          |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Trademark Need It Now)#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006688 FRAME: 0672

900502737

## TRADEMARKS ONLY

| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple   | ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  |
|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(les):  EFM USA LLC  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Need It Now Delivers, LLC  |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association   ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other California Limited Liability Company   Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached?   Additional names of conveyance/Execution Date(s) ☐ Name   3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) ☐ Merger   ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name   ☐ Other | Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Other LLC  Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar  | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)   |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text   | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)   |
| Serial No 87284722 NEEDNOW   | 5633471  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Standard Character Mark Same day transportation, pick-up and  |  |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan T. Gallanty, Esq.   | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  |
| Internal Address:  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$100.00  |
| Street Address: 711 Third Avenue   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  |
| City: New York   | 8. Payment Information:  |
| State: New York Zip: 10017   |  |
| Phone Number: 212-687-6262   | Deposit Account Number   |
| Docket Number:   |  |
| Email Address: agalianty@bartonesq.com   | Authorized User Name   |
| 9. Signature:  |  |
| Signature  | Date   |
| Name of Person Signing   | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 006688 FRAME: 0673

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment"), dated this 18th day of April, 2019, is by and between **EFM USA LLC**, a California limited liability company ("Assignor") and **Need It Now Delivers, LLC** a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the federal trademark registration for the trademark "NEEDNOW" registered with the United State Patent and Trademark Office under number 5633471 ("Trademark") along with any and all goodwill and associated common law rights; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to receive from Assignor, all of Assignor's rights to the Trademark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Assignor DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in, to or under the Trademark, including any and all goodwill and common law rights associated therewith.

The foregoing conveyance is free and clear of all (x) liens, security interests, mortgages, pledges, claims, leases, other interests, encumbrances and other adverse claims whatsoever, of any person or entity and (y) any successor liability claims or causes of action, whether based upon statute, common law or equity, of Assignor (or any other person or entity).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

| ASSIGNOR: | EFM USA LLC                                   |
|-----------|---|
|           | By: Name/ Robert Bonnan Title: Manager        |
| ASSIGNEE: | NEED IT NOW DELIVERS, LLC                     |
|           | By:<br>Name: Eric Mautner<br>Title: President |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006688 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 06/14/2019

. ~~~~~